Resolution creating working committee to make recommendations on proposed alcohol sales, service, dispensing and best practices.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse referred a proposed ordinance to create Section 4-19 of the municipal code entitled RESTRICTIONS ON SALE, SERVICE AND DISPENSING OF ALCOHOL BEVERAGES and Resolution 17-0303 establishing a list of best practices for operators of a Temporary Class B Alcohol License to a working committee led by Council Member Padesky.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby creates a working committee for the purpose of making recommendations on proposed alcohol sales, service, dispensing and best practices.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the working committee shall consist of Council Member Gary Padesky and three (3) Council Members and four (4) Citizen Members chosen by the Mayor and subject to confirmation by the Common Council.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that non-voting staff members representing the City Attorney's Office, Police Department and City Clerk's Office to advise the committee shall be chosen by the Mayor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any recommendations shall be returned to the Common Council for final action.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 8, 2017.* 

Jeri Lehrke

*Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin*